
To be Staff Sergeant :

66 RCMP QUARTERLY

facilities of other police departments 
within the Toronto area.

Promotions

To promote donations, the Toronto 
RCMP issued a challenge to the 
Metropolitan Toronto Police Force that 
on a ratio basis, "We will give more blood

0.0633
0.0805
0.0701

21500 
21567 
20701
26944 
20297
20973 
21813
22402 
21808 
21128
22149 
22678 
21905
20141
23706 
21499 
22079

R. D. Bateman 
G. E. Blinn 
T. G. Bomba 
V. R. Boutilier
J. F. Brayley 
R. A. Brucker 
R. T. Byam 
E. A. Carlson 
J. E. J. D. Charron 
G. B. Delwisch
J. R. M. Desaulniers 
W. A. Dewsnap 
N. G. W. Dickson 
C. R. Dole 
R. A. Dolman 
R. G. Fawcett 
D. G. Ferguson

R. L. Fletcher
J. M. Roy
C. W. Smith

Depot Division 
"E" Dist. 2 
"O" Division

The following members have been promoted since the last edition of the 
Quarterly.

HQ Division 
S.S.
"E" Dist. 2 
"B" Division 
HQ Division 
HQ Division 
"K" Division 
"D" Division 
S.S.
"E" Dist. 2 
"C" Division 
HQ Division 
"G" Division 
"H" Division 
HQ Division 
HQ Division 
HQ Division

The clinic was a resounding success 
with 36% of our staff participating. A 
“homemade” trophy was presented to the 
C.O. “O” Division by Chief Adamson of 
the Metropolitan Toronto Police Force 
for taking top honours.

Next year we intend to extend this

To be Chief Superintendent :

0.0684 A. C. Tuttle

To be Superintendent :

than you will!” The challenge was ac- challenge to all participating police 
cepted and the contest was on. Our car- departments, with the prime purpose of 
toonist, Cst. Brian Walker, kept everyone increasing blood donations for this 
interested with posters, prodding and worthwhile police — community relations 
reminding potential donors. service.

HQ Division


