facilities of other police departments within the Toronto area.

To promote donations, the Toronto RCMP issued a challenge to the Metropolitan Toronto Police Force that on a ratio basis, "We will give more blood than you will!" The challenge was accepted and the contest was on. Our cartoonist, Cst. Brian Walker, kept everyone interested with posters, prodding and reminding potential donors.

The clinic was a resounding success with 36% of our staff participating. A "homemade" trophy was presented to the C.O. "O" Division by Chief Adamson of the Metropolitan Toronto Police Force for taking top honours.

Next year we intend to extend this challenge to all participating police departments, with the prime purpose of increasing blood donations for this worthwhile police — community relations service.

Promotions

The following members have been promoted since the last edition of the Quarterly.

To be Chief Superintendent:

0.0684	A. C. Tuttle	HQ Division

To be Superintendent:

0.0633	R. L. Fletcher	Depot Division
0.0805	J. M. Roy	"E" Dist. 2
0.0701	C. W. Smith	"O" Division

To be Staff Sergeant:

21500	R. D. Bateman	HQ Division
21567	G. E. Blinn	S.S.
20701	T. G. Bomba	"E" Dist. 2
26944	V. R. Boutilier	"B" Division
20297	J. F. Brayley	HQ Division
20973	R. A. Brucker	HQ Division
21813	R. T. Byam	"K" Division
22402	E. A. Carlson	"D" Division
21808	J. E. J. D. Charron	S.S.
21128	G. B. Delwisch	"E" Dist. 2
22149	J. R. M. Desaulniers	"C" Division
22678	W. A. Dewsnap	HQ Division
21905	N. G. W. Dickson	"G" Division
20141	C. R. Dole	"H" Division
23706	R. A. Dolman	HQ Division
21499	R. G. Fawcett	HQ Division
22079	D. G. Ferguson	HQ Division